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PIU 

SI.No 

1 

2. 

3. 

Name of Schemne 

Construction of Rural 
roads under 

MMGSY(A WSESH) 

Total : 

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150) 
Eorm of Utilisation Certificate up to 24" April 2025 

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJNA (Awsesh) 

Sanction No.& Date with 
Amount, (in Rs. Lacs) 

11/25.04.2024 

Kind of Checks exercised: 

i. 

58/19.07.2024 
65/08.08.2024 
70/29.08.2024 
88/15.10.2024 

Physical Progress achieved : 

109/21.11.2024 
113/04.12.2024 
119/16.12.2024 

ii. Construction of CD works. 

130/14.01.2025 
137/31.01.2025 
139/07.02.2025 
154/11.03.2025 
164/20.03.2025 

iii. Construction materials have been tested. 

FORM GFR 19-A 

V. All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Amount Reccived 
(in Rs. Lacs) 

Construction of Road works. 

16.95454 
135.60459 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNT OFFICER 
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT 

WORKS DIVISION, SIWAN-2 

68.33871 
74.92726 
125.40759 

31.38757 

102.09051 

115.77915 
62.30072 

150.37871 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 
been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the 
money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

36.38306 

i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

192.34736 
184.52671 

ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 

1296.42648 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ 
Executive Engineer. 

Certified that out of Rs 1296.42648 lacs 
received during tlhe years 2024-25 in 
favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD, Works 
Division, siwan-2 Bihar, a sum of Rs 
1282.08278 Lacs has been utilized for 
the purpose of MMGSY (AWSESH) 
Schemes as given in the margin for 
which it was sanctioned and that the 
balance of Rs 14.34370 lacs remaining 
unutilized at the end of the period 
under. 

Particulars 

EXECUTIVE ÈNGINEER 
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT 

WORKS DIVISION,SIWAN-2 
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